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THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

PROJECT CONTEXT

With a tremendous initial irruption, with devastating effects in all senses (emotionally, with regards to health,
socially and economically), almost a year later its presence is still a protagonist in the daily life of society, and is
so worldwide.

It is therefore necessary to continue analyzing how this paradigm shift has affected, and continues to affect our
lives: COVID-19 has generated a new framework of reality in which new concerns, new views and new needs
arise; to which institutions, companies and brands must respond appropriately if they want to remain relevant.

The future remains in the realm of uncertainty and the new normal is still under construction.

However, it is foreseen that with the remission of the virus, the arrival of vaccines and the longed-for herd
immunity, some of these changes will subside, as they are forced and unwanted, but others will undoubtedly
remain.

.. since has also been, in a certain sense, an accelerator, a , which in
certain areas is irreversible, with no turning back.

In this context, Punto de Fuga together with the ARTIS network have taken out the second wave of the
international study "anticipating the new normal".

It is necessary to continue to understand our changing reality, in order to remain in tune with the needs of the
market.
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International ‘New Normal’ Study - 2nd Wave — Methodological approach

“ 3,011 online interviews _
Test countries:
: : Spain France Germany Italy
x o -J 5 l] -
Individuals over 18 years of age n=301 n=300 n=300 n=301 n=303
Worldwide in 10 countries
Argentina Brazil Chile Mexico USA
Sy ey * -
—h  Work performed between .l -
--=| December 10 to 18, 2020 I ..
== n=300 n=300 n=305 n=301 n=300

Sampling error (95% Cl):
+ 1.79% at global level
+ 5.66% per country
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A global crisis... unbridled e Vaeo o boris taerens

Global Deaths.

554_95 3 Dea is. Recovered

Total Confirmed

Global Deaths
Global Cases B obe’ Ded US State Level

1 .435_374 De iths, Recovered
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Nearly a year in pandemic: SOCIAL impact
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THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

After so many months of pandemic, the perception increases that the
impact of COVID-19 on our lives will stay forever (83%).

Will COVID-19 change our lives?

Media:
% 0 4%
A R 2%
(+]
I — — I
1 - Will have no 2 3 4
impact at all

June'20

71,73

10%

10%

()

9% 8%
5 6

B December'20

17% 17% 18%

17%

/9%

6% .
9 10 - It will

change our lives
completely

Nothing will change
257 |G

Q17. To what extent do you think COVID-19 will change our lives?

It will change something

45% [43%

It will change everything

34% |40%
T 83%/

SURVEY: Anticipating the new normal (2nd Wave) | December 2020
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Nearly a year in pandemic: SOCIAL impact
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TH OPLE INSIGHT

An even greater perception of total change in LATAM

DEC 2020 Spam France Germany ItaIy Argentina  Brazil Chile Mexico
Nothing will change

- 14% 31% 20% 15% 23% 14% 8% 10% 5% 22%
It will change somehow

- 45%  48%  49%  60%  50%  40%  32%  37%  29%  44%

Everything will change

- 42% 229% 31% 26% 27% 46%  60%  53%

67% 34%

SURVEY: Anticipating the new normal (2nd Wave) | December 2020 © 2021
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Nearly a year in pandemic: SOCIAL impact
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However...
some social
disappointment

Society will
NOT be
better

P18. When a COVID-19 vaccine becomes available, do you think society in general will

When there is a vaccine, will society ...?

60
50 ! }‘

Sentiment (Difference between better & worse)

31 »9

June'2020
December'2020 = 2

40
30 / 27
20 19
10
0

It will be It will go back Will be better
worse than it to the way it than it was
was before  was before before
COVID-19.

Slightly more optimistic in the Americas. More disappointment in Europe

= 1 = jj X & B W Il E

Better 22% 23% 24% 19% 42% 26% 36% 28% 32% 37%
Stays 52% 45% 39% 45% 32% 49% 46% 48% 54% 36%
26% 32% 37% 36% 26% 25% 18% 24% 15% 28%

| -a | o | 43 | a7 | 16 | 1 | 18 | 5 | 17 | 9 |

SURVEY: Anticipating the new normal (2nd Wave) | December 2020
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What is the worst consequence of the pandemic?

(Data Dec 2020)

June'20

Expectations of
e (!;) economic impact
oy are maintained

(24%) (27%) (22%)

B December'20 Economic recession

Rising unemployment

10%
Gap between rich and poor within each count ° e ° °
i i V- o although its intensity is
Impact on mental health _9?;% SIlghtly rEdUCEd
Negative impact on education :::
(15%)

7%
8%

Fear of embracing family and friends

COVID-19

Fear of being in social groups 6%
? IO I %
Economv

. 5%
The gap between rich and poor countries -
5%

S . 4%
Increased prejudice or racism. . 39
o

P16. Besides the unfortunate number of deaths caused by COVID-19, what is the worst consequence of the pandemic?
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What is the most positive effect of the pandemic?

(Data Dec 2020)

June'20 . Perception of

December '20 Families have spent more time together 14% (24%) (21%)

[ K
Less contamination during quarantine \ 11% 14% pos.tlve asp.eCts. Of
e en the pandemic diluted

More recognition and respect for health professionals / 10%
g <

Increased solidarity among people / 13% - | ticular th ti f ial

10% (33%) N partculiar, tne percepton or socCla
o 7% recognition for health care
Scientific progress 9% f . |
? proressionals
People have learned that they could get by with less 8;/;
9%

More safety precautions will be applied in the future

o Unsung heroes

()

Technological progress 4% ¥

6% s
> >
()
More ecological awareness among people 5;"
(]
[
Greater protection for the elderly 5% 7%

o

There has been no positive effect of COVID-19. \ 7% I] I] IZI

1% (14%) (14%) (15%) (16%)

P17. Beyond all the negative consequences, what do you think has been the most positive effect of COVID-19? And secondly?
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Despite the perception of not having sufficient recognition, healthcare professionals continue

to be the highest rated professionals and governments the lowest rated.
In December improved WHO and security forces assessment vs. June

How is the management of the pandemic being assessed? (Average scores)

June'20

l%l B December'20

AT
™= | & e w
- = ¢ (] oD ¢

8.5 8.1 He
7.4 7.3
6.4 67 66 6,6 - .
L) 5.7 [ ] 5 8 '
I I 5'3 5I I I o :

Health Scientists  Small businesses  Teachers / Military and  Medium sized  International Brands Large People / citizens Regional / local National
professionals / / stores /  education sectorhational security companies Organization companies government government
nurses / doctors restaurants forces (WHO)

P18. On a scale of 1to 10, how would you rate the response to and management of the pandemic of:
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THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

Nearly a year in pandemic: SOCIAL impact

Increased presence of pharmaceutical brands among the leading brands in pandemic, along with
Amazon, retail and distribution companies

TOP 10 BRANDS BY COUNTRY - brands to be thankful for (Europe)

_— >
2N S
Ranking Brand Thankyou!  Ranking Brand Thankyou!  Ranking Brand Thankyou!  Ranking Brand Thankyou!  Ranking Brand Thank you!
INDITEX 13% n amazon 7% amazon 9% n amazon  19% INHS| 37%
amazon 1% n (§poarrefour 5% BlONT=CH 3% n [Pfizer) 4% amazon 13%
B\ 9% u & sy fizor BN ﬂ ARMANI % TESCO  10%
(Pzor 7% n Intermarche 3 LeDL 2% n ESSELUNGA 4% ofizor B T
omecavons 7% [ =adidas 2 & o B AMucHINA % voricons 3%
@l 1BerDROLA 4% n oran gem 2% NETFLIX 1% n 3% ASDA 3%
Eeosrlejngnna 4% n NETFLIX 2% _EDESS 1% n m 3% w/ 2%
wlfs Cruzkoia 4% n Google 2% =adidas 1% u 3 CONAD 3% Uber 1%
M 3% n LODL 1% PSnmsunc e T4 n NETFLIX 2% NETFLIX 1%
=aqadidas 3% n @B 1% Qzoom 1% n CNCL 2% B vicosoft 1%

P24. List the first brand that comes to mind that you think we should be grateful for their activities during the COVID-19 pandemic.
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Also in the Americas, pharmaceuticals are emerging strongly as brands that have had and impact,
as well as distribution and food companies. “Zoom" in the top 10 in several countries

TOP 10 BRANDS BY COUNTRY - brands to be thankful for (Americas)

Ranking Brand Thank you! Ranking Brand Thank you! Ranking Brand Thank you! Ranking Brand Thank you! Ranking Brand Thank you!

@ 10% 10% lider -~ 8% amazon 434

-

13%

=
g
=
6

0
(Pfizer) 6% n ambev 6% fercado 4o n Catily, — 10% n (Pfizer) 1%
NETFLIX 6% ! oficor 5% 4% ﬂ CLORALEX e H Walmart - < 8%
Cetsly 5% n natura 5% 3% n amazon 5% n ;0? 5%
orcado 49 u ifeod s« 3% ﬂ 5% = 3%
A

(Ppoarrefour 3% n Cetily 3% 3% n Walmart = < 4% n 3%
3% n Uber 3% 2% n . 4% n Google 2%
Qzoom 2% u @) bt 3% NETFLIX 2% n Tore > 3% n IMZ’ 2%
AstraZeneca -~ 2% n é@\ Nestle 3% Catyly 1% u w—’ 3% n onom 2%
& Santander 2% n & Santander 2% Gyl 1% n Uber 3% n S 2%

)

P19. List the top 3 brands that come to mind that most impressed you for their activities during the COVID-19 pandemic.
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THE VALUE oF PEOPLE INSIGHT

The vaccine generates hope but
NOT IN THE SHORT RUN:

for 50% it will take more than 1 year to
recover some normality

cOVID-19
VACCINE

P30. After the recent announcement of the new advances of the different vaccines (Pfizer, AstraZeneca/Oxford, Moderna, etc...), when do you expect to recover some normality in your life? When do you expect to recover some normality in your life?

When do you expect to regain some normalcy?

In 6 months

Between 6 months and one year

Between 1 and 2 years M More than 2 years M Never M No idea

TOTAL 15 35 30 7 6 8 |
oo = v T
- . SR
il = 35 37 52 10
22 37 21 ERE
= 17 37 30 6 6 4
= 19 a3 23 5 5 5
15 33 31 7 8 6
0| 16 40 34 6 13|
E = 28 2 IDNTNEETES

50%

SURVEY: Anticipating the new normal (2nd Wave) | December 2020
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Nearly a year in pandemic: EMOTIONAL impact THE VALUE of Prorie INSTeHT

After months of pandemic, emotional ambivalence increases and
tiredness reduces positivity.

JUNE 2020 Sentiment ratio

(negative and positive emotions)

vulnerahle

committed tll‘E
anxiGas roaxed gratefiing | 42%
overwhelmed @ alone 101 (0}
wortied- ™ | o7
nervous safepEu Igt d:Eg;F‘sf;ll

DECEMBER 2020

Gal m commit‘tg“ Xi g!\.ﬁ;ﬁ ;Ilegeilﬁiilse
guiet active ﬂpefl.ll 44%
“‘":L'.‘!.E.:!.*:::.%afewnrr|ed ® ©
gratefu tlredhappy
dtgapl::?SSEduverwhelmedreIasiféd

disappointed
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More fatigue, and less confidence, hope or calm.

Difference (jun-sept) Difference (jun-sept)

() 0,
Worried ZZGEAA -1 Hopeful 23?'::7 -3 @
: 19%
el — 22004 +3 O Calm 8% -2
()
Andows . To% 0 -
o . 17%
Unsafe - 10% —1 Confident 13% / -4 @
9%
Nervous o 82A:% -1 Calm 14:%7/" -3 @
9%
Fearful = %
. 7% 2 Grateful :55:/ -
Depressed 9% +1 )
I 10% 13%
Sad 8% Relaxed 14% +1
4 N 8% +1 6
0, °o
Disappointed s .;’,,/f’ -1 Active 11;/0/ -1
7%
Alone . 7 - Happy 12% +2
14%
7%
Vulnerable - 6% _1 0%
7% Confident . -1
Overwhelmed B s +1 8%
[) [
Angry  ml :.y/: - Committed :O//: -
. Incredulous 4% _ June'20 9
Junio'20 B 3% 1 Creative 8% o 2
- . 1% December '20 10%
B Diciembre'20 Shocked g 100 -

SURVEY: Anticipating the new normal (2nd Wave) | December 2020 © 2021. Proprietary and confidential. | p 17




Nearly a year in pandemic: EMOTIONAL impact
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The emotional dispersion between countries is less than in June... We observe
different emotional moods that coexist in each of the countries...

. N
Shocked OOverwheImed JUNE 2020 Fearful / afraid © o ervous DECEMBER 2020
o
N
ervous o Insecure Vulnerable Insecure Q Stz laes
o o o
Engaged
Alone 9) Anxious Vulnerable
: = @ = °
Tired Depressed
Concerned
Engaged Q Anxious O Confident 5 I]
o O Depressed
Hopeful O
QConcerned Sad < > P
@) Active Tired Disappointed
i o O :
ActiveC> Q I] .
Calm @ © Fearful / afraid Grateful O I]
: o
(0} Q Resigned Sad
ﬁfm @ Disappointed Hap
Confident Q O E E
Quiet Q o Q OA /A
. N2 ngry / Angry
Angry / Angry Confident QUEt S
Grateful Alone
I] Creative
@) o
Relaxed Incredulous o
Q Relaxed Q O Incredulous
Happ Confident Calm Shocked
Creative O o

SEMANTIC MAP

SURVEY: Anticipating the new normal (2nd Wave) | December 2020
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Nearly a year in pandemic: EMOTIONAL FRAGMENTATION THE Vavug or Peor

LE INSIGHT

5 typologies emerge as a result of the impact of COVID

The The The The Active The
Insecure and Angry and Sad and Tired Optimists Resigned
Concerned Disappointed Disbelievers

..

L TRABAVARI]
[ -

11%

SURVEY: Anticipating the new normal (2nd Wave) | December 2020 © 2021. Proprietary and confidential. | p 19
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COVID has affected me very negatively at work.

| am worried about my future, my personal projects

| find it hard to switch off, | think about COVID all the time.

The COVID has affected me negatively on an emotional level, |
don't know if | will be able to endure any more flare-ups.

COVID has changed my priorities

| can't stand not being able to hug my family and friends, | do but
it's hard for me.

The COVID has turned my life upside down.

We have to accept the constraints to flatten the curve.

This is not easy for anyone. Politicians and rulers do the best
they can.

| carefully follow all required rules against COVID and get angry
with those who break them.

| am very confident in the progress of vaccines.

We have to continue as normal as possible, we cannot live in fear
all the time.

| think people are overly concerned about COVID. In my opinion,
the risks have been exaggerated.

So many restrictions will lead to an economic crisis that will be
worse than COVID itself.

5 different typologies based on 9 attitudinal components:

4. Social activity

Activities to be carried out when this is finished:
Spending time with friends
Traveling abroad
Travel within the country
Traveling by air
Go to the mall
Go to festivals/concerts
Going to the cinema/theater
Going to bars / restaurants
Lunch or dinner out
Going to the gym
Buy clothes and accessories / fashion

5. 1 stay at home

Activities to be carried out when this is finished:
Teleworking / working from home
Online trainings / Participate in online courses
Buy household items online
Buy food products online

Shopping in stores close to home, in the neighborhood
Have products or food brought to my home (delivery)

6. Social responsibility

Activities to be carried out when this is finished:
Spending time with the family
Following a healthy and balanced diet
Buy organic products
Recycling and reusing things

Shopping in stores close to home, in the neighborhood

Use my own vehicle, bicycle, etc.

7. Individual mobility

Activities to be carried out when this is finished:
Doing sports
Use public transportation
Walking / walking

8. Concern

When | go to the supermarket, | worry about the possibility of
being exposed to the coronavirus.

9. Vital change

COVID-19 will completely change our lives

SURVEY: Anticipating the new normal (2nd Wave) | December 2020
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Nearly a year in pandemic: DIVERSE EMOTIONAL EXPERIENCES THE VALUE OF PEoPLe INSIGHT
DEMOGRAPHIC VITAL ATTITUDES PURCHASE DRIVERS
PROFILE
Very concerned when buying 82%
e pandemic
. g Neasa HEEEEEENE ]
m pd ’ ' Changes in purchase Changes in purchase
Concerned on y { products drivers
The purchases \

Insecure and Q CLEANING @ +57 DELIVERY ~ +58
Concerned e Fo0D +37 PRICE  +46
18 2 34 FRESH @ +33 ECOMMERCE +56

SOCIALLY
P, FARMA ﬁb +30 +
Social I stay at ( responsie — +40
responsibility home J
BOOKS AND MUSIC @ -7
55 Or".

QUALITY  +39

=l golibd=} =

- ALCOHOL 5 -9 ECOLOGICAL  +39
"COVID has affected me very negatively ELECTRONICS -15 HRLBTREELC | 52505
at work." o
STATIONERY % -16 LOCALBRAND  +33
Household size "COVID has affected me negatively on an
. emotional level, | don't know if I'll be able GamEs (3| =21 | vowneranD  +71
to handl lare-ups."
1 9% 28 32 0 handle any more flare-ups N ﬁ;ﬂ]ﬂ 31
| feel... —]
. DECORATION || -35
ANXIOUS
One-man 2a3 4 or more CONCERNED CLOTHING ﬁj] -41
VULNERABLE

SURVEY: Anticipating the new normal (2nd Wave) | December 2020 © 2021. Proprietary and confidential. | p 21




Nearly a year in pandemic: DIVERSE EMOTIONAL EXPERIENCES
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THE VALUE oF PEOPLE INSIGHT

The Angry and
Disappointed

DEMOGRAPHIC
PROFILE

0
e

Ag
18 a 34

35a54

55 or...

Household size
47
— 24
One-man 2as3 4 or more

VITAL ATTITUDES

i Affected by
the pandemic

Concerned on
purchases

Social
responsibility

"So many restrictions will lead us
into an economic crisis that will be
worse than COVID itself."

"COVID has turned my life upside
down."

| feel...

DISAPPOINTED
ENRAGED
CONCERNED

PURCHASE DRIVERS

Very concerned when buying 37%

||

Changes in purchase Changes in purchase
products drivers
CLEANING @ +43 PRICE = 443

FOOD |E1 +28 ECOMMERCE 436
FRESH @ +24 DELIVERY | 34
FARMA @ +14 LOCALBRAND 432
ALCOHOL & +1 QUALTY  +29

SOCIALLY
RespONsiBLE ~ +27

ECOLOGICAL 422
TRUSTMARK ~ +17

KNOWN BRAND ~ +2

DECORATION -22

COSMETICS Wﬂﬁ 24
CLOTHING ﬁ:ﬂ -28

SURVEY: Anticipating the new normal (2nd Wave) | December 2020
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Nearly a year in pandemic: DIVERSE EMOTIONAL EXPERIENCES [ Vaue or Peorve dnsiont
DEMOGRAPHIC VITAL ATTITUDES PURCHASE DRIVERS
PROFILE
——— Affected b Very concerned when buying 14%
— ) the pandemic .l:”:“:”:”:“:”:”:“:l
. Ve - ) Changes in purchase Changes in purchase
The i products drivers
Sad and Tired Q CLEANING @ +39 PRICE  +38
Age FRESH @ +25 ECOMMERCE 435
18 a 34 Individal oco [ | +24 PEVERY 435
Mobility @ SOCIALLY
35a54 ‘ FARMA +16 REsPONSBLE ~ +26
| e ALCOHOL % -1 LOCALBRAND  +24
55 or... \ {
S BOOKS AND MUSIC @ -1 QUALITY 422
"We have to carry on as normally as y

possible, we can't live in fear all the STATIONERY % - FCOLOGICAL 422
time. eecrRonics | | -9 TRUSTMARK  +20

AL "I can't stand not being able to hug GAMES 11

49 my family and friends, | do but it o knownBRanD 0
0, 32 n
2 5 /o 550, 19 costs me a lot. e ‘ﬁ‘ﬂﬂ 19
o . | feel... =
TIRED DECORATION i -19
One-man 2a3 4 or more OVERWHELMED CLOTHING [i:ﬂ -26
SAD

SURVEY: Anticipating the new normal (2nd Wave) | December 2020 © 2021. Proprietary and confidential. | p 23
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The Active
Optimists

39%

e 30%
26%
28%
34%
38%

34%
49%
45%

45%

=] goli

£

HEHH
oO

DEMOGRAPHIC

PROFILE

Ag
18 a 34
35a54
55 or...
Household size
41
24
One-man 2as3

0
e

35

4 or more

VITAL ATTITUDES

Vital e Involvement
change = and trust
’ |

Concerned on
purchases

/ | \

Individual Social
Mobility activity

Social | stay at (
responsibility home j

"l am very confident in the progress
of vaccines."
"This is not easy for anyone.
Politicians and rulers are doing the
best they can."

| feel...

HOPEFUL
GRATEFUL
COMMITTED

PURCHASE DRIVERS

Very concerned when buying 37%

||

Changes in purchase Changes in purchase
products drivers
CLEANING @ +48 DELIVERY = 447
FRESH @ +33 ECOMMERCE | £ 42
FOOD |E] +32 PRICE |38
EARMA ﬁg +21 LOCALBRAND 4 34
BOOKS AND MUSIC @ +3 QUALTY 434
ELECTRONICS -3 ECOLOGICAL 433
ALCOHOL % -5 TRUSTMARK 430
GAMES £ SOCIALLY
= 5 RespoNsiLe T2/
g
STATIONERY & -8 KNOWN BRAND  +12
=]
DECORATION T -16
COSMETICS Hﬁﬂ -17
CLOTHING ﬁj] -25

SURVEY: Anticipating the new normal (2nd Wave) | December 2020
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The
Resigned
Disbelievers

L

11%

B

=FEH= 1=

1%
6%

© Rl
X B

1%

8%
6%
1%
2%
9%

DEMOGRAPHIC
PROFILE

0
e

Ag
18 a 34

35a54

55or...

Household size

a1 a1
. =
One-man 2as3 4 or more

VITAL ATTITUDES

Social
activity

" think people are overly concerned
about COVID. In my opinion, the
risks have been exaggerated."

| feel...

INSURANCE
QUIET
RESIGNED

PURCHASE DRIVERS

Very concerned when buying 0%

N | |

Changes in purchase Changes in purchase
products drivers
CLEANING @ +14 PRICE  +18

DELIVERY + 1 5

FOOD +14

FRESH

SOCIALLY
RESPONSIBLE  + 12

e

ALCOHOL +3 TRUSTMARK 4 11

FARMA +3 LOCALBRAND 411

GAMES +2 ECOMMERCE 11

BOOKS AND MUSIC + 1 QUALITY +9

ELECTRONICS ECOLOGICAL 49

BEINEHQ Do

STATIONERY -4 KNOWN BRAND -3
DECORATION |- -8
COSMETICS ﬁ{'ﬁﬁ -13
CLOTHING ﬁ:ﬂ -13

SURVEY: Anticipating the new normal (2nd Wave) | December 2020
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A ‘New Normal’ consolidates
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. Punto de Fuga
A new normal consolidates hrnivivdiveb i -

Perceived % Variation
(More than before - Less than before)

@What activities will we stop doing? What activities will we practice the most? @

B December '20 JUN 20 JUN 20 December'20
0% | Travel within the country -3% 35% Spending time as a family 32%
Activities in which a ‘
nearby return to - Going to the gym -10% 26% Recycle and reuse things 29%
nor!n.alcy Is 24% Eating a healthy and balanced diet 28%
anticipated - Shopping for clothes and accessories /1 -18%
12% Buying products online 26%
- Eating lunch or dinner out -17%
13% Telecommuting / working from home 23%
i -159 They will
- Traveling abroad o Buying groceries online 22% enhznce in
_ Traveling by plane -16% Have products or food delivered to my home... 22% the new
Still far from o ' / normal
recovery _ Going to the cinema/theater -20% 26% Buying organic products 21%
_ Going to bars/restaurants 2294 13% Use my own vehicle, bicycle, etc. 19%
_ e 59, 10p in stores close to home, in the neighborhood 19%
Going to festivals/concerts -227
149,  Take partin online training / participate in online... 18%
8% Walking / commuting 17%
i i i -26%
_ Using public transportation ° 8% Playing sports 15%

Spending time with friends = 3%
Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of
COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?
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Punto de Fuga

Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations The VaLve or Peoric Instont
Spondhingf tin;lo with - — 4 “WiLL NOT perceved
the tamily TOTAL 10 44 a1 n 32%
June 2020 December 2020 7 45 46 I 39%
+35% +32% 14 49 31 n 17%
Perceived variation 5 8 57 27 n 19%
i) 50 a1 u 34%
== 21 40 32 n 1%
7 49 42 E 35%
& s 31 58 H 51%
7 48 43 E 36%
7 32 59 ! 52%
= 13 40 33 n 20%

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?
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Punto de Fuga

Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations ne Vavue o Proris Instent
Tn ":.9 1 spending time WIth m = + D“v’ll'l‘.f.:l:':"n Per.cei.ved
< ] !‘J friends variation:
24 a4 27 | 6 Y
June 2020 December 2020 20 49 28 H ~

22 51 21 | ¢ [EET
23 46 23 | = Y
33 a2 21 2 IR
29 42 22 BN -
14 50 31 4 IR
26 30 40 4 JRE
22 47 25 ¢ R
25 40 31 a -
21 42 23 R

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?

+6% +3%

Perceived variation

e o

-]
o
=N N=N

=P @ Haz
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Punto de Fuga

Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations ne Vavue o Proris Instent
E-Occupation

. & Working from home - — + DID NOT AND recaves
June 2020  December 2020 12 31 30 R
+13% +23% , . 0 T
Perceived variation -y 21 24 I -
s : . BT
e 15 28 34 “ 19%
= 13 24 a7 R i
15 35 36 n 22%
= 2 31 DT

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?
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Punto de Fuga

Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations The Yewur or Peorie Tusien
E-Occupation
Participate In oniine - = + R
courses TOTAL | 10 34 28 | 2 ™
June 2020  December 2020 9 a2 29 B -
+14% +18% 0 28 v T -
Perceived variation = - 1 I
[ 1 . 0 T -
| B 20 25 T
7 40 31 “ 24%
9 32 45 “ 35%
e [ a7 51 TR -
13 35 39 “ 26%
= s 26 27 I o

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?
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Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations Tne YaLue or Peoric Inssnt
jadreeai - = + el pte

TOTAL | 5 as 34 - 1z T

June 2020 December 2020 5 57 31 n 26%
+12% +26% 0 41 29 B
Perceived variation = 55 1 “ »

Bl s 55 31 n 25%

= 9 50 35 n 26%

9 44 27 “ 18%

8 30 58 n 50%

- 10 39 38 “ 28%

10 41 44 n 34%

= s 38 32 “ 25%

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?
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. o . . . Punto de Fuga
Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations e e o s

Buy food products

) 5 online - — <4 “WILLNOT  Perceived

g TOTAL 10 37 31 “"’"z’:‘;‘
June2020  December 2020 ; a5 31 B -
+3% +22% : o =00 I
Perceiyed variation 5 1 34 16 “ c9%
L . _—

.lyum'”ii:m‘;;;;zlnniiiiiiii]\l”” Sw (o 0 36 B

n 41 23 “ 12%

TN CS : » a O
WW‘“Hl\!mnmumnw-. b [1002 7 * BT -

15 34 42 | 10 Y

= s 27 31 T

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?
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Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations

Punto de Fuga

THE VALUE oF PEOPLE INS

IGHT

Have products or
m food brought to

IS/ my home
(delivery)

June 2020 December 2020

+0% +22%

Perceived variation

- = + "WiLLNOT
TOTAL 10 39 32 “
: 48 33 B
I . v T
o . 2 T
== 1 39 33 n
) 12 a5 25 n
BB o 35 48 7 |
13 37 35 n
14 35 43 n
= T

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?

Perceived
variation:

22%

27%

13%

8%

20%

22%

13%

39%

23%

29%

23%
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Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations

Punto de Fuga

THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

O  Shopping in stores
close to home, in

@ the neighborhood

June 2020 December 2020

+5% +19%

Perceived variation

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?

- = + LT e
TOTAL = 11 53 30 | 7 R
7 52 38 BH s«
13 53 24 “ 11%
= 1 59 19 n 8%
il 1 61 22 | 6 [
== 16 49 29 n 14%
8 59 31 H 23%
12 46 38 4 PR
- IS 54 34 n 27%
1 48 38 u 28%
= 13 45 25 “ 12%
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. o . . . Punto de Fuga
Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations e vees o Fronis T

Health and care

% organic - = + TN perived
products TOTAL | 7 54 28 B

June 2020 December 2020 6 57 25 B oo
+26% +21% 7 ss z K o
Perceived variation 5 8 65 18 n 10%

il s 64 24 ER o

== 10 60 20 n 1%

8 50 25 n 17%

BB s 37 49 | 5 A

5 51 32 “ 27%

8 48 38 n 31%

= 7 48 23 “ 16%

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?
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Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations sl i ot

Health and care

[ J Follow a
healthy and - = + PWILLNOT . Percived
ba':.::'d TOTAL | 5 53 33 N s«
June 2020 December 2020 4 58 33 n 29%
+ 2 4 % + 2 8 % 4 64 24 n 20%
Perceived variation 5 4 66 21 n 16%
il 62 26 BN
== 10 52 29 - 19%
4 55 33 n 30%
B s 37 49 | s
2 59 30 n 28%
4 34 57 ﬂ 53%
= s 44 29 “ 20%

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?
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Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations

Punto de Fuga

THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

Health and care

o’ ecyclin
'iﬁ‘ a:dcryelllisi:g
things

June 2020 December 2020

+26% +29%

Perceived variation

+ DID NOT AND

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?

- = R
TOTAL [ 55 33 | 7
3 60 33 oo
4 61 31 B
- 72 16 n 9%
il : 62 31 n 29%
= |5 60 27 n 22%
C 4 49 36 n 32%
B2 s 39 51 ﬂ 45%
1 53 39 “ 37%
6 a5 a5 n 39%
= 7 53 24 “ 17%
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Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations

Punto de Fuga

THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

Health and care

—_ Q Doing sports

— L — + m\?v:l‘.f.:qg':‘ ° Perceived
variation:

TOTAL |1z a3 26 R s+

June 2020 December 2020 5 53 30 n 25%
+8% +15% 13 s . .
Pereve variation 5 8 56 16 “ 8%

| 13 50 23 D o

5 49 29 n 24%

- 10 45 27 “ 17%

9 a1 45 n 36%

= 24 e T
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. o . . . Punto de Fuga
Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations sl i ot

Walking, moving — DID NOT AND
around by foot - - + WILLNOT ariation:
\ TOTAL | 1 51 28 | 10
June 2020 December 2020 a 58 33 4 S
+8% +17% 2 . o
Perceived variation g 65 12 “ 3%
Il o 58 25 | s R
e 20 a4 26 “ 7%
e |9 51 38 E 29%
O | 16 a7 31 n 15%
7 56 33 E 26%
12 40 46 E 34%
= s - v TR

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?
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. o . . . Punto de Fuga
Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations e e o s
+ DID NOT AND

USQ my own L WILL NOT Perceived

= @
_m_ ﬁ vehicle variation:
8 51 27 19%

TOTAL “

June 2020 December 2020 6 57 31 BN
+13% +19% . 2 e R -
Perceived variation 5 8 62 17 n 9%

I} : 60 23 o EPA

== 17 a4 20 “ 3%

6 47 29 “ 23%

7 39 a1 - 12 e

= 5 2 B

7 45 40 n 33%

= s 47 24 “ 16%

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?
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Punto de Fuga

Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations ne Vavue o Proris Instent
toioJ Use public — = DIDNOTAND =
v_U transportation B - LN Caration:
2 TOTAL 33 38 1o I -2
June 2020 December 2020 34 a6 o IENN
-26% -23% 2 2 o T -
Perceived variation — 27 16 o v B
] | 34 38 7 IER
S 38 35 o KR -
e 32 46 1 n -21%
O | 34 34 16 “ -19%
a1 37 1 n -31%
= 24 18 v T

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?
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Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations

Punto de Fuga

THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

Tl'ave“ng by ] = + DI\II’VI'I‘.:.’II:':"D Per.cei.ved

plane variation:

TOTAL 28 37 i T s

June 2020  December 2020 26 a3 s T o
16% -15% . . « I
Perceived variation 5 30 39 10 “ -20%

T . . o I

e a2 32 n R o

= 17 1 o IEEERE

= 27 31 21 B

26 # 2z [EE

= 21 26 v I

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?
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Punto de Fuga

Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations The Vaiue or Pearie Tustont
g Traveling abroad — — + DID NOT AND periue
= TOTAL 28 33 14 “ -14%
June 2020 December 2020 29 36 18 n “129%
-15% -14% 2 a o I
- Perceived variation = 27 a4 12 “ 15%

|

. | 37 28 1 e
== 38 33 13 n -25%
= 22 Z = I
= 25 30 a2 I
----- 2 : & T
L= 20 s T -

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?
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Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations

Punto de Fuga

THE

VALUE

OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

'
’ Travel within the
country
June 2020 December 2020
0%

Perceived variation

-3%

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?

- = + WAL peine

TOTAL 22 a4 22 . 12 Y
1 48 32 ﬂ 18%
21 50 15 n 6%
= 22 47 19 B
il 31 39 21 | o [EI
e 30 42 L B

i =— 15 50 21 n 7%
O | 25 37 28 n 3%
17 51 22 n 5%
26 a1 27 n 1%
= 21 2 s I
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Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations

Punto de Fuga

THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

Leisure
Lunch or dinner
out
June 2020 December 2020

-17% -12%

Perceived variation

20

34

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?

= + PWILLNOT  Perceived
variation:
TOTAL 30 a2 18 | o EP
27 a7 21 u 6%
30 46 1z [ER
- 27 45 17 - n A
| 38 42 16 | 2 ERA
== 34 37 19 n -15%
e 28 49 15 n -13%
O | 26 36 29 n 3%
35 43 13 n -22%
35 45 16 4 IR
=
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Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations

Punto de Fuga

THE

VALUE

OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

Leisure
Tor
June 2020

-22%

Going to bars or
restaurants

December 2020

-16%

Perceived variation

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?

TOTAL 32 41 16
28 50 17
31 45 14
= 28 a4 17
| 35 46 14
== 40 35 12
) 23 49 17
O | 35 35
32 38 15
a1 36 14
= 29 31 17

13
o

22 El
15

o
5]
n -18%
I
K2

DID NOT AND
WILL NOT Perceived
variation:

-16%

-11%

-11%
-21%
-28%

-6%

-17%

B s

-12%
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Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations

Punto de Fuga

THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

Leisure
L5
s
June 2020

-26%

Perceived variation

December 2020

-21%

DID NOT AND
WILL NOT Perceived
variation:

TOTAL 33 a6 1z [ 2%
25 58 14 n -11%
30 53 9 n -20%
= 29 53 n N s
il 35 49 10 Il 2«
SIZ a5 38 o I 36
29 48 1 n -17%
33 37 n -11%
g 44 40 1 n -33%
33 53 13 E -20%
= 29 34 16 “ -13%

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?
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Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations

Punto de Fuga

THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

Leisure
ey
! Going to the gym
—
June 2020 December 2020

-10% -5%

Perceived variation

+

DID NOT AND
WILL NOT

—

TOTAL 20 31 15
20 40 1
19 28 1
= 15 30 12
| 26 33 1

1 B= 27 24 14

| ) 12 37 16
O | 24 32
19 26 13

| 24 38

' = 17 23 20

N
()]

-d

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?

Perceived
variation:

-5%

-8%

-9%

-2%

-15%

-13%

4%

2%

-7%

-5%

3%
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Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations The Yewur or Peorie Tusien
Leisure

e 1ip

ﬂj .: ¢ Going to festivals - — -+ PWALNOT Percaivad

and concerts variation:

TOTAL 31 33 1w I 7~

June 2020  December 2020 27 a2 i I

-22% -17% s . i T

Perceived variation — >8 36 = TEEE

| 33 39 o I

= 27 34 = T

O | 32 29 21 s

40 - 13 “ -27%

= 2 27 v I

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?
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Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations

Punto de Fuga

THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

Leisure
2_u Going to the
; a ; cinema and
theater
June 2020 December 2020

-22% -17%

Perceived variation

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?

DID NOT AND
= + WILL NOT Perceived
variation:
TOTAL 30 39 s [ s
(1 30 40 . I
= 26 a2 n EE s
il 37 38 15 N
= 23 a5 . IR o
= 20 32 28 Bl -
Il 36 43 16 ﬂ -20%
= s ’ T
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Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations

Punto de Fuga

THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

Leisure

WI’ Buy clothes and -
accessories /
‘.!lf Fashion 21 60

WILL NOT Perceived

I DID NOT AND
variation:

TOTAL 1 B %

June 2020 December 2020 16 67 15 E 11%
'18% '7% 21 66 7 ﬂ -19%
Perceived variation 5 14 70 9 n 14%

il 26 59 ER 3 P

== 24 55 17 n -27%

) 17 63 12 - -14%

O | 21 55 21 H -11%

29 52 1 n -19%

22 59 15 ﬂ -27%

= 18 50 19 n -7%

Q11 Once there is a vaccine, or a safe cure, to eliminate the threat of COVID-19, compared to 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?
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Anticipating the new normal: future behavioral expectations

JUNE VS DECEMBER 2020 @ Punto de Fuga

(More than before - Less than before)

Perceived % Variation

(June/December 2020)

+24%
+28%
[ ]

+26%
+29%

+26%

0,
+21% +a%

15%
DO O =

16%
26% 1
+13% « -23%

+19:f/::

-

)

i

+8%

gl 3%

15%
-14%§

Walking, moving
around on foot

+35%0\O
+32% +6% Ol 3
o.f.*.‘/“\H rQ\

Spending time with the family =+ 3 %‘W‘In

Spending time with my friends

-15"/%
b
S

+14%
+18%

e

£

7

1

Online training /
Participate in online
courses

NEW NORMAL

-17%

-12%

+17% }\ _@_ @ﬁ ) E:‘ ss '::I::':':fm .;,:;,::: Lunch or dinner out

-22%
-17%, 1,

sy

o060 o
a a a Buy clothes and
6o to festivals / accessories / Fashion
Traveling abroad Travel within the country Concerts Going to the cinema /
theater

+13%

+23%@

Telecommuting/worki
ng from home

+3%
+22%
<®>

)

Buy food online

+0%
+22°/m

(| —

Have products or
food brought to
my home
(delivery)

+5%
+19°4>

G

Buy products online  Shopping in stores
close to home, in the
neighborhood

12%
+26%

-22%

-16% -26%

e
-

— 21%ma _10° ..
comorenr [l -;2/0/0 \

y
,_L

Going to the gym

-18%

-1% @
o

-20%
&
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COVID19: catalyst for change in shopping




Punto de Fuga
COVID CATALYST FOR CHANGE: SHOPPING e Yaeve or Froree tusient

With COVID-19 new needs/products lead to
more spending: 4 out of 10 consumers have
INCREASED their spending on food and
household products.

Spending on food and household products

June'20

B December '20
50
45 sy 4% 43%  a2%
40
35
30
25

20 16% 14%
15

E -
0
Expense minus Equal expense Spend more

®

(6]

P7. Thinking about what you spend on food and other household products (cleaning, paper...) and compared to what you spent be fore the coronavirus outbreak, would you say that....

SURVEY: Anticipating the new normal (2nd Wave) | December 2020 © 2021. Proprietary and confidential. | p 55



Punto de Fuga
COVID CATALYST FOR CHANGE: SHOPPING [ Yanue or Froree dnsient

A But the impact on purchasing differs between categories

m Has the purchase of products changed?

W Less than before  Equal ™ More than before M| do not buy this type of product

46

Cleaning products

Y
~

an
Food products (I |16 | 58 S e
freshiood (3 (NGl 57 TR s
Pharmaceuticals @ - 60 _
Books and music @ _ 49 m
Alcoholic beverages % _ 46 m
Electronic devices [_| _ 52 -
Games /Toys &5 [INZANNN 40 2
Stationery products f _ 51 m
Furniture, home decor ﬁ _ 43 m
Cosmetics T}y ST u I
. BN <

Clothing and accessories

=3

Q9. Are you currently buying less, the same or more of each of these types of products than before?
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Punto de Fuga
COVID CATALYST FOR CHANGE: SHOPPING e Y er Foree nsen

The "back to basics” trend is accentuated in LATAM

Has the purchase of products changed?

Difference (purchased more-purchased less) -
-

Cleaning products 48 22 19 37 38 51 62 55 65 38
Food products 28 15 16 23 24 28 54 30 48 20
Fresh food 27 16 17 24 27 30 47 29 47 15
Pharmaceuticals 21 3 10 17 10 16 44 19 35 15
Books and music 6 -4 6 -4 8 -8 2 -15 -3 4
Alcoholic beverages -2 -4 -1 -10 6 -5 10 -6 -31 9
Electronic devices 6 -11 -6 -8 -4 -19 -4 -12 -14 0
Games/toys -4 -5 0 -15 3 -20 -5 -23 -26 4
Stationery products 1 -8 -9 -16 -7 -14 -18 -11 -18 2
Furniture, home decoration -12 -12 -14 -28 -13 -33 -21 -29 -32 -6
Cosmetics -17 -12 -12 -27 -18 -24 -11 -32 -37 -11
Clothing and accessories -26 -20 -14 -35 -23 -44 -22 -41 -35 -12

Q9. Are you currently buying less, the same or more of each of these types of products than before?
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There continues to be concern about “reallife” shopping, although with
high variability between countries. In general, it is higher in the Americas and lower

in Europe.

CURRENT concern about COVID-19 exposure when buying (% Very concerned)

June'20
B December'20
71%
67% 0
- 2% a1%
o,
1% o D a3y 4%%
36% 38% 38% 39%
33% 30% 33%
° 27%
20%
17% 18%
° 13%
Total Spain France Germany Italy Argentina Brazil USA
- il
DIFFERENCE:
e -5 -5 -4 +12 +13 -11 -13 -32 -5 +3
P2. Now, when you go to the supermarket, how would you rate their level of concern regarding the possibility of being exposed to coronavirus? Are you....
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And the feeling persists that recovering a "no worries attitude” will be
a slow and gradual process.

When will we feel comfortable shopping in supermarkets again?

83%

80%

76%

June'20

17%
——December'20
I am already In 6 months In1year In 2 years In 5 years
comfortable

Q10 How long do you think it will take you to feel comfortable shopping in supermarkets like you did before COVID-19?
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If we are not comfortable, what will we do?

46 June'20 m December'20

30
14
11
8 7
. BN
Shop online Shopping in smaller, less crowded Shop at supermarkets that deliver Order in advance and pick up my Hiring a service/person to do my
stores groceries at home (delivery) groceries at the store shopping for me
ONLINE PROXIMITY DELIVERY TAKE AWAY
= 44% 35% 29% [ 41% 16% 12% 4% 7%
Bl 45% 24% | | LN 27% 30% B 9% EBa2a% | (I 10% B3 7%

BN 43%
L

;
ray 56%

B 35%
359%
39%

Il s
e MEEL

NN
s 19%

32%
35%
28%

1 ER2A
= 0%

N\ |7
N 12%

13%
N 5%
11%

iR s%
-

NNz
AN 4%

9%
6%
E= 129

Q12. After COVID-19, if you do not feel comfortable shopping in supermarkets, what will you do?
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Among those who opted for a change of channel, 1in
3 is willing to pay for it. Rather similar to what
happened in June.

Willingness to pay more in food stores (% Yes)

{{)‘

58% 46% 45%

June'20

B December '20

&

©

52% 50% 48% 41% 29% 29%

B rm (1|
40% 38% 39% 35%
28% 26%

Home delivery Purchase at nearby, less crowded store Purchase by phone or online and pick up in store

P8. When the COVID-19 threat disappears, how do you think it will affect your shopping habits for food and other household items?
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This implies a possible change in purchasing drivers:
the ONLINE option, PRICE and the RESPONSIBILITY of the brands at the heart of this
change.

Evolution of the importance of the different purchase items

Difference (More important - More important than before) June'20

/ 41% /:10% 38% 38%

. o 33% ano o
30% 30% 30% 31% 28% 26% 24% 26%
19%
13% 15%
7%
0% mumm

B December'20

To be delivered Can be Price Socially Quality Eco or Local brand, Trusted brand Well-known
to your home purchased responsible Sustainable from here brand
online (Web or brand

11 e RO

P15. In the future, when purchasing products or services, to what extent do you think each of the following factors will be more or less important than before COVID-19?
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The ONLINE channel

has become an

EVERYDAY REALITY in

many categories.

Mainly online
Books and music
Electronic devices
Games / Toys
Clothing and accessories
Cosmetics
Furniture, home decor
Stationery products
Pharmaceuticals
Cleaning products
Alcoholic beverages
Food products

Fresh food

Q10. Where are you currently buying each of the following products (or think you will in the next few months)?

48
43
40
33 = (33%)
28 E=3 (36%)
30
22

14

14

15 (28%)
13 (27%)

11

(basis: they buy the products)
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Books and music
Electronic devices
Games / Toys
Clothing and accessories
Cosmetics

Furniture, home decor
Stationery products
Pharmaceuticals
Cleaning products
Alcoholic beverages
Food products

Fresh food

(basis: they buy the products)

27

29

30

36

Mainly in the store

46

43

57

66

67

65

73

25

28

30

Both

31

25

27

Q10. Where are you currently buying each of the following products (or think you will in the next few months)?

Q1. And are you satisfied with this means of purchase?

22

Mainly online

48
43
40
33
28
30
19
20
19
22
16

22

14

14

15

13

1

Satisfaction by channel

(Scale from 1 to 10)
Store Online
7,48 8.30
7,53 8,27
7,36 8.10
7,67 7.91
7,67 7,94
7,60 7,93
7,76 7,83
8,05 8,10
8,17 8,19
7,94 8,10
8,22 8,17
8.26 7,88

Onlineis a
shopping channel
that also achieves
high satisfaction
rates

‘Ihank_
SYou .for
‘Shopping
SWith us!

(online)
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The digital channel has been extended to many other areas, although not all of them
with the same level of satisfaction. The highest rated: online streaming platforms

and online banking.
Frequency of use of Online Services

Satisfaction
Less than before  Equal ™ More than before ® 1 do not buy this type of product Difference (Scale from 1 to 10)
EE! Using streaming content
B streamln.g content'platforms 5 35 48 +43 8,02
(Netflix, HBO, Disney+)

Use online banking 4 50 40 +36 8.11
ﬁ Carrying out administrative 5 a1 40 0

= ninistrative procedures online +35 s

[—— ]
Take online courses
. 6 30 33 +27 7,55
(e-learning)

Health care services 13 a1 25 +12 7.25

» w

P12. As a result of the pandemic, the frequency with which
Q13.And to what extent are you satisfied with these services?
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The digital channel is consolidating in services in a transversal manner in the countries

analyzed

Has the purchase of products changed?

Difference (purchased more - purchased less)

EE! Use streaming content
streaming content platforms

= 1 il = B

E

arming content latfor 53 32 29 3 26 53 65 | 50 63 24
Using online banking 40 17 15 27 25 48 63 43 55 25
% Carry out administrative
—sJ administrative procedures online 45 24 15 36 26 49 49 41 47 19
@ Conduct online courses 2815 17 19 19 33 44 24 45 21
(e-learning)
7 13 10 25 25 -6 15 -6 4 30

N - )
Health care services
0 : 0

P12. As a result of the pandemic, the frequency with which...
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COVID-19 sets a new paradigm: for 83% COVID-19 will change our lives
After almost a year in pandemic, fatigue takes its toll and social disillusionment grows (especially in Europe).
The vaccine generates hope but in the medium term (for 50% not before 1 year).

As the months go by, the emotional fragmentation is not marked by country but by the vital attitudes towards
the pandemic.

5 attitudes towards COVID: insecure (19%), angry (7%), tired (25%), optimistic (39%) and disbelieving (11%).
Pandemic attitudes lead to changes in purchasing needs and drivers

The "normalization™ of family time, the search for the health and the digitization of work and shopping.
Consumer spending is experiencing a "back to basics" trend, more accentuated in LATAM.

The pandemic accelerates the consolidation of the Internet as an alternative to face-to-face shopping, which is
still felt as uncomfortable and insecure, also achieving a digital UX with high levels of satisfaction.

Local shopping is also emerging as an alternative trend, facing the decline of large shopping centers.
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Perceived % Variation
(More than before - Less than before)

+32% 00 +18% *23%@

'g T e from home -

Online training /

Spending time with my friends Participate in online
courses

Spending time with the family

$26% +19% +22% +22%

+21% +28%  +29%  ,15%
= d O .8

@ B O =

NEW NORMAL

Buy organic products  Follow a healthy Recycling and Doing sports Buy products online IShoptph':lg in stior:: Buy food online Have products or
and balanced diet reusing things close %o fome, n the food brought to

neighborhood my home

(delivery)

2% 16%

19% . 2% %
+197% sl P ﬁ q = -21%__
+ 1 7% ® ,ﬁd .‘A %Eg Lunch or dinner out @ I‘J%?L.I a 5 % ..j.
L . BT = 1
Use your own -17% -15% -7% Gdng‘:“:l:

Walking, moving e -14% 0% ', .
around on foot g QQ .E\;;i i';‘z B cmh@_

Go to festivals / i Fashi
Travel within the country Concerts Golng to the cinema / accessories / Fashlon
theater

Traveling abroad
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DECEMBER 2020 @

Perceived % Variation
(More than before - Less than

DeTofe)
+39% 00 +21%
Spending time with the family @
+29% +29%

+20%

@ 1=

Buy organic products Follow a healthy
Uy org procu and balanced diet

+25%
ESy

Doing sports

9%

T4

Recycling and
reusing things

-25%

NEW NORMAL

-6%

KA

+2:% al
15 o=

Use your own
vehicle

-12%

g5

Traveling abroad

N\

+29%,

A

Walking, moving
around on foot

2 N

transportation

Lunch or dinner out
Travelin

g by air
-11%
Fss

Go to festivals /
Concerts

+18§o. )

Travel within the country

+18@

Telecommuting/worki
ng from home

$26% +31% +26% +27%

[0}
< >
= & B .8
i
Buy products online  Shopping in stores Buy food online Have products or
close to home, in the food brought to
neighborhood my home
(delivery)

-11%

- 7\
K S o
o HHh _ _
Going to bars / [ [T ] 8 /0 .J
restaurants 6o to the mall [
Ty
0,
-9% -8 /o GOIng tOthegym
WC"
=
a2 Buy clothes and
Golng to the cinema / accessories / Fashion
theater
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For more information, please contact:

Laura.Torrebadell@puntodefuga.es
Ramon.Jordana@puntodefuga.es
Marion.Tamme@puntodefuga.es

Punto de Fuga is a member of the Artis International network.
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